



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4206 OF 2025  
IN WP/4482/2025**

SHASHIKANT BHASKAR TAHSILDAR  
VERSUS  
SHARAD GANGARAM ALIAS GANGAJIRAO TASHILDAR AND  
OTHERS

...

Mr. Rajendra V. Dasalkar, Advocate for Applicant.  
Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondents-State.  
Mr. Akshay S. Jagtap, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2-E-1 to 2-E-4.  
Mr. R. S. Kasar, Advocate for Respondent No.3-H.

...

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4482 OF 2025**

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.  
DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2025.**

**P.C.:-**

1. Mr. Dasalkar, learned Advocate appearing for applicant points out that vide order dated 15.04.2025 this matter was to be taken up for admission/final hearing on today's board.
2. It appears that, notices issued to respondents are served on some of respondents and they have instructed to Advocates to appear.
3. In that view of the matter, it would be appropriate to take this matter for further consideration after two weeks. Meanwhile, learned Advocates, who have received instructions on behalf of respondents may file their appearance.
4. Stand over to 02.07.2025.
5. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)  
JUDGE**