



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4482 OF 2025

SHARAD S/O GANGARAM @ GANGAJIRAO TASHILDAR
VS.
DAGUBAI W/O. SUPDU TAHSILDAR AND ORS.

...
Advocate for the petitioner : Mr. D.A. Mane
AGP for respondent/State : Mr. P.D. Patil
Advocate for respondents : Mr. R.V.Dasalkar

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATE : 08/09/2025

PER COURT :-

1. Stand over to 8.10.2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

ssc/