



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

33 WRIT PETITION NO.4482 OF 2025

SHARAD GANGARAM ALIAS GANGAJIRAO  
TASHILDAR

VERSUS

DAGUBAI SUPDU TAHSILDAR DIED THR LRS  
BHASKAR BARKU TAHSILDAR DIED

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr.A.N.Nagargoje h/f.  
Mr.D.A.Mane

Advocate for Respondent nos. 1A1 to 1A3 : Mr.R.S.Dasalkar

Advocate for Respondent nos.2E-1 to 2E4 : Mr.S.K.Chavan

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE : 17.11.2025**

**P.C. :**

1] List this matter on 19.11.2025 immediately  
after fresh admission matters.

2] Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next  
date.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]**  
**JUDGE**

DDC