

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.4482 OF 2025

SHARAD GANGARAM ALIAS GANGAJIRAO TASHILKAR
VERSUS
DAGUBAI SUPDU TAHSILDAR DIED THR LRS BHASKAR
BARKU TAHSILDAR DIED

...

Advocate for the petitioner : Mr.Mane Dhananjay A.
Advocate for the respective respondents : Mr.R.V.Dasalkar

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4206 OF 2025
IN WP NO.4482 OF 2025

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 24.11.2025

P.C. :

- 1] The matter is moved for speaking to minutes in respect of order dated 20.11.2025.
- 2] The learned counsel for the respondents submits that in the order dated 20.11.2025 in para no.1, instead of '**respondents**', it should be '**petitioner**' and correction be made in the order dated 20.11.2025.
- 3] In the order dated 20.11.2025 in para no.1, instead of '**respondents**', it be substituted as '**petitioner**'. Correction be made accordingly. Motion is disposed of.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE