



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 02.12.2025

PER COURT:

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters stand adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters on board dated 02.12.2025	Adjourned to
942 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3810 OF 2023 IN SAST/31476/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8450 OF 2025 IN SAST/31476/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3813 OF 2023 IN SAST/31476/2022 943 WRIT PETITION NO. 807 OF 2025 944 WRIT PETITION NO. 3050 OF 2025 945 WRIT PETITION NO. 3359 OF 2025 946 WRIT PETITION NO. 4065 OF 2025 947 WRIT PETITION NO. 4071 OF 2025 948 WRIT PETITION NO. 4094 OF 2025 949 WRIT PETITION NO. 4482 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4206 OF 2025 IN WP/4482/2025 950 WRIT PETITION NO. 4933 OF 2025	16.04.2026
951 WRIT PETITION NO. 5177 OF 2025 952 WRIT PETITION NO. 6003 OF 2025 953 WRIT PETITION NO. 6870 OF 2025 954 WRIT PETITION NO. 6939 OF 2025 955 WRIT PETITION NO. 7049 OF 2025 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 7091 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7089 OF 2025 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 7201 OF 2025 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 7319 OF 2025 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 7469 OF 2025 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 7482 OF 2025 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 8048 OF 2025 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 8091 OF 2025 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 8132 OF 2025 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 8381 OF 2025 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 8803 OF 2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 9229 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 10173 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 10219 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 11231 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 12216 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 12552 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 12668 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 13003 OF 2025 998 SECOND APPEAL NO. 338 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7687 OF 2022 IN SA/338/2019 WITH	17.04.2026

<p>SECOND APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7206 OF 2019 IN SA/492/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7262 OF 2019 IN SA/338/2019 999 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1510 OF 2023 IN SA/376/2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 376 OF 2024 1000 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4910 OF 2023 IN SA/375/2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 375 OF 2024 1001 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3091 OF 2025 IN SAST/7230/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3094 OF 2025 IN SAST/7230/2025</p> <p>1012 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10780 OF 2025 IN WP/5463/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5463 OF 2024 1013 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12218 OF 2025 IN WP/11041/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11041 OF 2025 1014 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13241 OF 2025 IN SA/367/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8357 OF 2023 IN SA/367/2023 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 367 OF 2023 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 3100 OF 2024 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 4743 OF 2025 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 10161 OF 2025 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 10592 OF 2025 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 11145 OF 2025 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 13621 OF 2025</p> <p>1030 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18 OF 2025 IN SAST/31483/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6735 OF 2025 IN SAST/31483/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20 OF 2025 IN SAST/31483/2024 1031 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11231 OF 2025 IN RAST/30500/2025</p> <p>1032 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 72 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12380 OF 2025 IN ARBA/72/2025 1033 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 73 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12382 OF 2025 1034 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12386 OF 2025 IN ARBA/74/2025 1035 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12387 OF 2025 IN ARBA/75/2025 1036 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 76 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12392 OF 2025 IN ARBA/76/2025 1037 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 77 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12395 OF 2025 IN ARBA/77/2025 1038 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 78 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12398 OF 2025 IN ARBA/78/2025 1039 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 79 OF 2025 1040 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 80 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12399 OF 2025 IN ARBA/80/2025 1041 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 81 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12407 OF 2025 IN ARBA/81/2025 1042 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 82 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12410 OF 2025 IN ARBA/82/2025 1043 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 83 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12412 OF 2025 IN ARBA/83/2025 1044 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 84 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12415 OF 2025 IN ARBA/84/2025 1045 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 85 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12418 OF 2025 IN ARBA/85/2025 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 5754 OF 2024 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 6962 OF 2024 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 8230 OF 2024</p>	
<p>1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 11506 OF 2024 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 12350 OF 2024 1051 SECOND APPEAL NO. 577 OF 2019 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 220 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4670</p>	20.04.2026

OF 2019 IN SA/220/2019 1052 SECOND APPEAL NO. 605 OF 2022 1053 SECOND APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14986 OF 2023 IN SA/74/2024 1054 SECOND APPEAL NO. 133 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6065 OF 2024 IN SA/133/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6463 OF 2025 IN SA/133/2024 1055 SECOND APPEAL NO. 335 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11244 OF 2023 IN SA/335/2024 1056 CONT. PETITION NO. 239 OF 2012 IN WP/6155/2011	
---	--

marathe

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]