

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4482 OF 2025

**SHARAD GANGARAM ALIAS GANGAJIRAO TASHILDAR
VERSUS
DAGUBAI SUPDU TAHSILDAR DIED THR LRS BHASKAR
BARKU TAHSILDAR DIED**

...

Mr. Dhananjay A. Mane, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondents-State.
Mr. R. V. Dasalkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 6.
Mr. R. S. Kasar, Advocate for Respondent No.2H.

...

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4206 OF 2025
IN WP/4482/2025**

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 21st JANUARY, 2026.**

P.C.:-

1. By consent of parties, stand over to 25.02.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**