

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4482 OF 2025

**SHARAD GANGARAM ALIAS GANGAJIRAO TASHILDAR
VERSUS
DAGUBAI SUPDU TAHSILDAR DIED THR LRS BHASKAR
BARKU TAHSILDAR DIED**

...

Mr. Dhananjay A. Mane, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. S. R. Yadav-Lonikar, AGP for Respondents-State.
Mr. S. K. Chavan, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2-E-1 to 2-E-4.
Mr. R. S. Kasar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2H.
Mr. R. V. Dasalkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1A1 to 1A3.

...

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4206 OF 2025
IN WP/4482/2025**

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 15th APRIL, 2026.**

P.C.:-

1. At the request of learned Advocate appearing for petitioner, stand over to 17.04.2026, as a last chance, in urgent category.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**