



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

958 WRIT PETITION NO. 4482 OF 2025

Sharad Gangaram Alias Gangajirao Tashildar

VERSUS

Dagubai Supdu Tahsildar Died Thr. Lrs. Bhaskar Barku
Tahsildar Died

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. A.N. Nagargohe h/f D.A. Mane

AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Rajendra V. Dasalkar And

Kasar Rajendra Sudam For R. No. 2.h, R. Nos. 2c, 2e1 And

2e3 Are Served., Adv. A.S. Jagtap, Chavan Sudhir K For R. No.

2

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4206 OF 2025 IN WP/4482/2025

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : April 17, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of the learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, stand over after one week. He undertakes to produce on record the stage/status of appeal that was filed by the petitioner before Divisional Commissioner, Nashik against the order passed by the S.D.O., Jalgaon.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.
3. Stand over to 4.5.2026.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...

aaa/-